
2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball
Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-13 12-4 2-8 6-1
CONFERENCE 4-12 4-4 0-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 16-1 8-0 2-0 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 Dwayne Collins 29-28 716 24.7 128-212  . 6 0 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 91-160  . 5 6 9 85 140 225 7.8 68 1 34 71 32 17 347 12.0

23 James Dews 33-33 964 29.2 147-328  . 4 4 8 52-143  . 3 6 4 35-47  . 7 4 5 18 79 97 2.9 63 3 52 42 6 33 381 11.5

01 Durand Scott 33-28 917 27.8 126-277  . 4 5 5 16-58  . 2 7 6 71-106  . 6 7 0 29 102 131 4.0 69 2 113 73 6 41 339 10.3

03 Malcolm Grant 33-8 813 24.6 99-252  . 3 9 3 61-148  . 4 1 2 59-78  . 7 5 6 5 57 62 1.9 43 0 117 66 2 20 318 9.6

30 Adrian Thomas 33-4 726 22.0 79-184  . 4 2 9 67-159  . 4 2 1 15-20  . 7 5 0 20 70 90 2.7 75 3 46 28 7 23 240 7.3

42 Reggie Johnson 32-6 434 13.6 60-115  . 5 2 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 84-107  . 7 8 5 59 89 148 4.6 70 1 13 24 21 16 204 6.4

31 DeQuan Jones 28-20 466 16.6 65-122  . 5 3 3 6-26  . 2 3 1 24-36  . 6 6 7 16 44 60 2.1 31 0 15 40 16 15 160 5.7

25 Garrius Adams 32-7 540 16.9 38-118  . 3 2 2 26-89  . 2 9 2 19-29  . 6 5 5 19 47 66 2.1 20 0 19 25 6 23 121 3.8

45 Julian Gamble 33-11 440 13.3 45-94  . 4 7 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 24-34  . 7 0 6 39 57 96 2.9 59 2 24 37 25 17 115 3.5

20 Cyrus McGowan 32-20 412 12.9 37-70  . 5 2 9 6-19  . 3 1 6 21-37  . 5 6 8 32 52 84 2.6 59 0 14 31 23 11 101 3.2

12 Antoine Allen 17-0 137 8.1 13-36  . 3 6 1 10-24  . 4 1 7 13-19  . 6 8 4 0 13 13 0.8 11 0 12 14 1 10 49 2.9

22 Donnavan Kirk 4-0 26 6.5 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 2.3 2 0 0 3 0 2 10 2.5

11 Ryan Quigtar 5-0 9 1.8 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0.4 3 0 2 1 0 1 5 1.0

Team 57 46 103 9

Total.......... 33 6600 843-1820  . 4 6 3 245-671  . 3 6 5 459-677  . 6 7 8 385 801 1186 35.9 573 12 461 464 145 229 2390 72.4

Opponents...... 33 6600 737-1813  . 4 0 7 210-635  . 3 3 1 452-645  . 7 0 1 371 711 1082 32.8 584 14 417 448 105 239 2136 64.7

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 2390 2136

  Points per game 72.4 64.7

  Scoring margin +7.7 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 843-1820 737-1813

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 3  . 4 0 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 245-671 210-635

  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 5  . 3 3 1

  3-pt FG made per game 7.4 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 459-677 452-645

  Free throw pct  . 6 7 8  . 7 0 1

  F-Throws made per game 13.9 13.7

REBOUNDS 1186 1082

  Rebounds per game 35.9 32.8

  Rebounding margin +3.2 -

ASSISTS 461 417

  Assists per game 14.0 12.6

TURNOVERS 464 448

  Turnovers per game 14.1 13.6

  Turnover margin -0.5 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9

STEALS 229 239

  Steals per game 6.9 7.2

BLOCKS 145 105

  Blocks per game 4.4 3.2

ATTENDANCE 75411 170954

  Home games-Avg/Game 16-4713 10-9669

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-10609

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Miami 1151 1239 2390

Opponents 990 1146 2136

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/14/09 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL W 83-53 3842

11/16/09 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN W 108-58 3696

! 11/19/09 vs Tulane W 74-54 535

! 11/20/09 vs UNC Wilmington W 67-60 1055

! 11/22/09 vs South Carolina W 85-70 2531

11/25/09 FLORIDA GULF COAST W 77-58 3689

11/28/09 USC UPSTATE W 70-41 3459

$ 12/02/09 MINNESOTA W 63-58 5157

* 12/6/09 at Boston College  L 60-61 5063

12/12/09 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 91-54 3900

12/16/09 at Stetson W 69-49 2619

^ 12/19/09 vs FAU W 87-69 0

12/21/09 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 80-59 3143

12/30/09 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 73-55 4206

01/03/10 at Pepperdine W 86-63 1037

* 01/09/10 WAKE FOREST W 67-66 5537

* 01/13/10 at Virginia Tech  L 66-81 9827

* 01/16/10 at Virginia  L 57-75 11413

* 01/19/10 BOSTON COLLEGE  L 75-79 5133

* 01/26/10 at Maryland  L 59-81 17950

* 01/31/10 VIRGINIA TECH W 82-75 7189

* 02/02/10 at Wake Forest  L 53-62 11241

* 02/06/10 at Florida State  L 65-71 11115

* 02/10/10 GEORGIA TECH W 64-62 4319

* 2/13/10 at Clemson  L 66-74 9700

* 02/17/10 DUKE  L 74-81 6860

* 02/23/10 VIRGINIA W 74-62 3909

* 02/27/10 NC STATE  L 66-71 4358

* 03/02/10 at North Carolina  L 62-69 16725

* 03/06/10 FLORIDA STATE  L 60-61 7014

% 03/11/10 vs Wake Forest W 83-62 23381

% 03/12/10 vs Virginia Tech W 70-65 23381

% 03/13/10 vs Duke  L 74-77 23381

* = Conference game

! = Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)

$ = Big Ten/ACC Challenge



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL 39/25 44/28 83-53 +30 30-52/23-53 .577/.434 9-22/3-11 .409/.273 14-20/4-6 .700/.667 34/23 +11 19/12 23/26 5/2 12/13 10/18

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN 61/18 47/40 108-58 +50 35-66/20-61 .530/.328 14-27/10-28 .519/.357 24-28/8-10 .857/.800 52/24 +28 26/12 16/21 2/1 10/7 13/23

Tulane 31/26 43/28 74-54 +20 27-54/20-50 .500/.400 6-21/4-18 .286/.222 14-22/10-14 .636/.714 37/26 +11 19/7 15/11 3/1 5/10 13/20

UNC Wilmington 27/26 40/34 67-60 +7 26-52/21-55 .500/.382 3-12/6-19 .250/.316 12-24/12-17 .500/.706 36/33 +3 6/9 21/18 6/4 8/5 21/21

South Carolina 34/31 51/39 85-70 +15 30-56/26-76 .536/.342 8-13/11-34 .615/.324 17-29/7-15 .586/.467 57/31 +26 13/13 24/10 3/4 6/11 15/23

FLORIDA GULF COAST 39/23 38/35 77-58 +19 26-65/23-56 .400/.411 13-36/1-13 .361/.077 12-26/11-17 .462/.647 41/42 (1) 17/9 16/23 4/0 13/7 11/19

USC UPSTATE 38/20 32/21 70-41 +29 29-59/16-46 .492/.348 7-26/2-15 .269/.133 5-8/7-8 .625/.875 35/27 +8 21/11 13/21 3/2 14/7 13/13

MINNESOTA 25/30 38/28 63-58 +5 25-56/22-51 .446/.431 7-23/7-19 .304/.368 6-11/7-15 .545/.467 34/33 +1 13/12 14/12 3/4 9/7 14/16

Boston College 25/31 35/30 60-61 (1) 25-53/20-58 .472/.345 5-18/3-18 .278/.167 5-6/18-25 .833/.720 21/46 (25) 11/11 6/11 6/2 4/4 21/10

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 40/25 51/29 91-54 +37 33-59/18-54 .559/.333 15-31/6-20 .484/.300 10-14/12-16 .714/.750 35/30 +5 23/12 13/20 9/1 8/6 15/14

Stetson 36/25 33/24 69-49 +20 26-46/17-51 .565/.333 6-13/5-25 .462/.200 11-20/10-13 .550/.769 37/23 +14 16/5 11/8 5/1 5/6 14/13

FAU 43/23 44/46 87-69 +18 30-69/23-59 .435/.390 8-16/8-23 .500/.348 19-29/15-23 .655/.652 55/31 +24 13/13 16/13 8/12 9/8 22/26

NORTH CAROLINA A&T 44/22 36/37 80-59 +21 30-68/20-55 .441/.364 11-30/11-34 .367/.324 9-15/8-14 .600/.571 45/35 +10 19/11 12/17 3/3 4/6 12/15

BETHUNE-COOKMAN 35/25 38/30 73-55 +18 24-49/18-52 .490/.346 9-16/4-12 .563/.333 16-27/15-22 .593/.682 34/35 (1) 16/8 11/14 8/4 5/4 15/21

Pepperdine 45/36 41/27 86-63 +23 30-57/20-57 .526/.351 13-29/7-21 .448/.333 13-20/16-20 .650/.800 38/29 +9 21/13 12/11 8/1 8/9 15/14

WAKE FOREST 36/31 31/35 67-66 +1 25-54/21-58 .463/.362 6-19/4-15 .316/.267 11-17/20-25 .647/.800 36/35 +1 14/9 15/10 4/2 3/6 18/17

Virginia Tech 23/50 43/31 66-81 (15) 21-61/25-53 .344/.472 6-27/7-16 .222/.438 18-31/24-33 .581/.727 39/45 (6) 11/17 13/15 7/6 7/4 26/23

Virginia 21/33 36/42 57-75 (18) 17-54/29-56 .315/.518 4-19/6-14 .211/.429 19-26/11-16 .731/.688 34/34   - 8/19 12/9 4/1 5/6 19/17

BOSTON COLLEGE 45/35 30/44 75-79 (4) 26-55/31-63 .473/.492 7-17/7-21 .412/.333 16-22/10-17 .727/.588 37/30 +7 16/19 11/5 6/1 5/6 16/16

Maryland 31/48 28/33 59-81 (22) 18-47/28-55 .383/.509 4-13/7-15 .308/.467 19-25/18-25 .760/.720 29/35 (6) 5/19 17/11 3/1 8/7 21/18

VIRGINIA TECH 47/30 35/45 82-75 +7 24-38/25-53 .632/.472 9-17/5-19 .529/.263 25-32/20-24 .781/.833 23/24 (1) 17/17 20/15 1/0 6/10 20/27

Wake Forest 27/36 26/26 53-62 (9) 16-54/18-44 .296/.409 6-18/5-13 .333/.385 15-20/21-27 .750/.778 36/34 +2 7/12 18/16 3/7 9/7 21/17

Florida State 31/32 34/39 65-71 (6) 22-50/24-50 .440/.480 6-15/6-15 .400/.400 15-22/17-27 .682/.630 30/32 (2) 7/15 14/11 2/5 3/9 24/18

GEORGIA TECH 41/27 23/35 64-62 +2 23-62/24-62 .371/.387 8-24/6-17 .333/.353 10-16/8-16 .625/.500 42/45 (3) 10/10 12/13 6/8 7/8 16/17

Clemson 28/33 38/41 66-74 (8) 26-50/20-44 .520/.455 7-20/9-21 .350/.429 7-17/25-31 .412/.806 28/31 (3) 15/12 14/11 1/5 8/8 22/15

DUKE 37/25 37/56 74-81 (7) 25-45/25-60 .556/.417 4-12/13-29 .333/.448 20-27/18-22 .741/.818 31/29 +2 14/17 22/15 1/2 7/12 21/21

VIRGINIA 33/32 41/30 74-62 +12 28-59/20-57 .475/.351 7-21/10-24 .333/.417 11-13/12-15 .846/.800 39/31 +8 18/12 8/8 4/2 4/6 12/15

NC STATE 30/30 36/41 66-71 (5) 24-51/24-47 .471/.511 6-19/4-7 .316/.571 12-16/19-31 .750/.613 31/29 +2 12/14 14/10 2/3 5/7 23/15

North Carolina 26/36 36/33 62-69 (7) 23-66/23-57 .348/.404 8-34/6-18 .235/.333 8-12/17-23 .667/.739 27/51 (24) 12/16 8/17 7/6 13/5 20/11

FLORIDA STATE 22/30 38/31 60-61 (1) 19-46/23-46 .413/.500 3-15/10-18 .200/.556 19-22/5-8 .864/.625 24/28 (4) 7/17 9/17 5/3 7/5 12/19

Wake Forest 41/27 42/35 83-62 +21 30-58/20-57 .517/.351 8-17/4-17 .471/.235 15-18/18-28 .833/.643 39/34 +5 14/6 8/10 4/5 4/5 22/15

Virginia Tech 35/37 35/28 70-65 +5 25-54/24-63 .463/.381 4-16/6-24 .250/.250 16-21/11-18 .762/.611 46/29 +17 11/12 18/8 5/1 4/13 17/18

Duke 35/32 39/45 74-77 (3) 25-55/26-54 .455/.481 8-15/7-22 .533/.318 16-21/18-24 .762/.750 24/38 (14) 10/16 8/11 4/5 4/5 19/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami Team High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 108 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

91 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

87 vs FAU (12/19/09)

86 at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

85 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

33 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 vs FAU (12/19/09)

68 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/21/09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .632 (24-38) VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

.577 (30-52) NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

14 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 36 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

34 at North Carolina (03/02/10)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .615 (8-13) vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

.563 (9-16) BETHUNE-COOKMAN (12/30/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 32 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

31 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .864 (19-22) FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

.857 (24-28) NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

REBOUNDS 57 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

55 vs FAU (12/19/09)

ASSISTS 26 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

23 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

STEALS 14 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

13 at North Carolina (03/02/10)

13 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

8 at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

8 BETHUNE-COOKMAN (12/30/09)

8 vs FAU (12/19/09)

TURNOVERS 24 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

23 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

FOULS 26 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

24 at Florida State (02/06/10)



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 81 DUKE (02/17/10)

81 at Maryland (01/26/10)

81 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

79 BOSTON COLLEGE (01/19/10)

77 vs Duke (03/13/10)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 BOSTON COLLEGE (01/19/10)

29 at Virginia (01/16/10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

63 vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

63 BOSTON COLLEGE (01/19/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .518 (29-56) at Virginia (01/16/10)

.511 (24-47) NC STATE (02/27/10)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 DUKE (02/17/10)

11 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/21/09)

11 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 34 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (12/21/09)

34 vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .571 (4-7) NC STATE (02/27/10)

.556 (10-18) FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 at Clemson (2/13/10)

24 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

31 NC STATE (02/27/10)

31 at Clemson (2/13/10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (7-8) USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

.833 (20-24) VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

REBOUNDS 51 at North Carolina (03/02/10)

46 at Boston College (12/6/09)

ASSISTS 19 at Maryland (01/26/10)

19 BOSTON COLLEGE (01/19/10)

19 at Virginia (01/16/10)

STEALS 13 vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

13 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 vs FAU (12/19/09)

8 GEORGIA TECH (02/10/10)

TURNOVERS 26 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

23 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

FOULS 27 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

26 vs FAU (12/19/09)



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - GAME LOWS

POINTS 53 at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

57 at Virginia (01/16/10)

59 at Maryland (01/26/10)

60 at Boston College (12/6/09)

60 FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

17 at Virginia (01/16/10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 38 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

45 DUKE (02/17/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .296 (16-54) at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

.315 (17-54) at Virginia (01/16/10)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

3 FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

12 DUKE (02/17/10)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .200 (3-15) FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

.211 (4-19) at Virginia (01/16/10)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

5 at Boston College (12/6/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 at Boston College (12/6/09)

8 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .412 (7-17) at Clemson (2/13/10)

.462 (12-26) FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

REBOUNDS 21 at Boston College (12/6/09)

23 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

ASSISTS 5 at Maryland (01/26/10)

6 vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

STEALS 3 WAKE FOREST (01/09/10)

3 at Florida State (02/06/10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

1 at Clemson (2/13/10)

1 DUKE (02/17/10)

TURNOVERS 6 at Boston College (12/6/09)

8 VIRGINIA (02/23/10)

8 at North Carolina (03/02/10)

8 vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)

8 vs Duke (03/13/10)

FOULS 10 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

11 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 41 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

49 at Stetson (12/16/09)

53 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

54 vs Tulane (11/19/09)

54 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

17 at Stetson (12/16/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

44 at Clemson (2/13/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .328 (20-61) NOVA SOUTHEASTERN (11/16/09)

.333 (17-51) at Stetson (12/16/09)

.333 (18-54) SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (12/12/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

2 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 NC STATE (02/27/10)

11 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .077 (1-13) FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

.133 (2-15) USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

5 FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

8 USC UPSTATE (11/28/09)

8 FLORIDA STATE (03/06/10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .467 (7-15) vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

.467 (7-15) MINNESOTA (12/02/09)

REBOUNDS 23 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (11/14/09)

23 at Stetson (12/16/09)

ASSISTS 5 at Stetson (12/16/09)

6 vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)

STEALS 4 at Boston College (12/6/09)

4 BETHUNE-COOKMAN (12/30/09)

4 at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 FLORIDA GULF COAST (11/25/09)

0 VIRGINIA TECH (01/31/10)

TURNOVERS 5 BOSTON COLLEGE (01/19/10)

8 at Stetson (12/16/09)

8 VIRGINIA (02/23/10)

8 vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

FOULS 10 at Boston College (12/6/09)

11 at North Carolina (03/02/10)



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 29 Durand Scott at North Carolina (03/02/10)

23 Dwayne Collins vs Wake Forest (01/09/10)

22 Reggie Johnson vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)

22 James Dews vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

22 Dwayne Collins vs Tulane (11/19/09)

21 Durand Scott vs Duke (03/13/10)

21 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (02/17/10)

21 James Dews vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

21 James Dews at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

20 Dwayne Collins at Stetson (12/16/09)

20 James Dews vs South Carolina State (12/12/09)

20 Durand Scott vs Minnesota (12/02/09)

19 Durand Scott vs Duke (02/17/10)

19 James Dews vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

18 Dwayne Collins vs Virginia (02/23/10)

18 Malcolm Grant at Boston College (12/6/09)

18 Malcolm Grant vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

17 Malcolm Grant vs Duke (03/13/10)

17 Durand Scott vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

17 Dwayne Collins vs FAU (12/19/09)

17 Dwayne Collins vs USC Upstate (11/28/09)

17 Dwayne Collins vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

17 James Dews vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

17 Malcolm Grant vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

Field Goals Made 11 Durand Scott at North Carolina (03/02/10)

10 Durand Scott vs Duke (03/13/10)

Field Goal Att. 17 Durand Scott vs Minnesota (12/02/09)

16 James Dews vs Virginia (02/23/10)

16 James Dews at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (8-8) Reggie Johnson vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)

1.000 (8-8) Dwayne Collins vs Tulane (11/19/09)

3-Point FG Made 6 James Dews vs South Carolina State (12/12/09)

5 James Dews at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

5 Adrian Thomas at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

5 James Dews vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/25/09)

5 James Dews vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

3-Point FG Att. 10 Malcolm Grant vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/25/09)

9 Malcolm Grant at North Carolina (03/02/10)

9 James Dews at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) James Dews vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

1.000 (2-2) Adrian Thomas vs Duke (02/17/10)

1.000 (2-2) James Dews vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

1.000 (2-2) Cyrus McGowan vs North Carolina A&T (12/21/09)

1.000 (2-2) Antoine Allen vs FAU (12/19/09)

1.000 (2-2) Garrius Adams vs FAU (12/19/09)

1.000 (2-2) Antoine Allen vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

1.000 (2-2) Cyrus McGowan vs North Carolina Central (11/14/09)

Free Throws Made 11 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (02/17/10)

9 James Dews vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

Free Throw Att. 14 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (02/17/10)

11 Dwayne Collins vs Tulane (11/19/09)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Malcolm Grant vs Duke (03/13/10)

1.000 (6-6) Reggie Johnson vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)



1.000 (6-6) James Dews at Virginia (01/16/10)

1.000 (6-6) Reggie Johnson vs FAU (12/19/09)

1.000 (5-5) Durand Scott vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

1.000 (5-5) Adrian Thomas at Maryland (01/26/10)

1.000 (5-5) Malcolm Grant vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

1.000 (4-4) Malcolm Grant vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

1.000 (4-4) DeQuan Jones vs Florida State (03/06/10)

1.000 (4-4) Durand Scott vs Florida State (03/06/10)

1.000 (4-4) Durand Scott at North Carolina (03/02/10)

1.000 (4-4) Dwayne Collins vs Virginia (02/23/10)

1.000 (4-4) Reggie Johnson at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

1.000 (4-4) Reggie Johnson at Virginia (01/16/10)

1.000 (3-3) Malcolm Grant vs Wake Forest (01/09/10)

1.000 (3-3) Reggie Johnson vs North Carolina A&T (12/21/09)

1.000 (3-3) Dwayne Collins vs USC Upstate (11/28/09)

1.000 (3-3) James Dews vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

Rebounds 15 Dwayne Collins at Stetson (12/16/09)

15 Dwayne Collins vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

Assists 10 Durand Scott vs North Carolina Central (11/14/09)

8 Malcolm Grant at North Carolina (03/02/10)

8 Durand Scott vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

8 Durand Scott vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

Steals 4 Adrian Thomas at North Carolina (03/02/10)

4 Durand Scott vs Minnesota (12/02/09)

Blocked Shots 5 Cyrus McGowan vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

4 Reggie Johnson vs Florida State (03/06/10)

4 Julian Gamble at North Carolina (03/02/10)

Turnovers 7 Durand Scott vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

5 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (02/17/10)

5 Dwayne Collins at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

5 DeQuan Jones vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

Fouls 5 Durand Scott vs Duke (03/13/10)

5 James Dews at North Carolina (03/02/10)

5 Reggie Johnson at North Carolina (03/02/10)

5 Julian Gamble vs NC State (02/27/10)

5 Adrian Thomas vs Duke (02/17/10)

5 James Dews at Clemson (2/13/10)

5 Adrian Thomas at Florida State (02/06/10)

5 Julian Gamble at Florida State (02/06/10)

5 Adrian Thomas at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

5 James Dews at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

5 Durand Scott at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

5 Dwayne Collins vs South Carolina (11/22/09)



2009-10 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 31 Trapani, Joe vs Boston College (01/19/10)

28 Malcolm Delaney at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

27 Kyle Singler vs Duke (03/13/10)

27 Landesberg, Sylven vs Virginia (02/23/10)

23 Taylor, Raymond vs FAU (12/19/09)

22 Kyle Singler vs Duke (02/17/10)

22 Dorenzo Hudson vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

22 BELL, Keion at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

21 Nolan Smith vs Duke (02/17/10)

20 DOWNEY, Devan vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

19 Gonzalez, Javier vs NC State (02/27/10)

19 Smith, Tracy vs NC State (02/27/10)

19 Oliver, Brian vs Georgia Tech (02/10/10)

19 Loucks, Luke at Florida State (02/06/10)

19 Jeff Allen vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

19 REED,C J vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

18 Jeff Allen vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

18 Booker, Trevor at Clemson (2/13/10)

18 Landesberg, Sylven at Virginia (01/16/10)

18 Jackson, Reggie at Boston College (12/6/09)

Field Goals Made 11 Trapani, Joe vs Boston College (01/19/10)

9 Smith, Tracy vs NC State (02/27/10)

Field Goal Att. 23 DOWNEY, Devan vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

21 REED,C J vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .833 (5-6) Terrell Bell at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

.714 (5-7) Loucks, Luke vs Florida State (03/06/10)

.714 (5-7) Loucks, Luke at Florida State (02/06/10)

.714 (5-7) WILKERSON, C.J. vs North Carolina Central (11/14/09)

3-Point FG Made 6 Landesberg, Sylven vs Virginia (02/23/10)

5 Kyle Singler vs Duke (03/13/10)

5 Nolan Smith vs Duke (02/17/10)

5 Oliver, Brian vs Georgia Tech (02/10/10)

5 Trapani, Joe vs Boston College (01/19/10)

3-Point FG Att. 11 DOWNEY, Devan vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

10 Nolan Smith vs Duke (02/17/10)

10 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (02/17/10)

10 Trapani, Joe vs Boston College (01/19/10)

10 Taylor, Raymond vs FAU (12/19/09)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Jones, Jeff at Virginia (01/16/10)

1.000 (3-3) Terrell Bell at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

1.000 (3-3) CAHILL, Brian vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

Free Throws Made 14 Malcolm Delaney at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

11 BELL, Keion at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

Free Throw Att. 16 Malcolm Delaney at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

15 BELL, Keion at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Kyle Singler vs Duke (03/13/10)

1.000 (6-6) Harris,C.J. at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

1.000 (6-6) Malcolm Delaney vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

1.000 (5-5) Harris,C.J. vs Wake Forest (01/09/10)

1.000 (4-4) Harris,C.J. vs Wake Forest (03/11/10)

1.000 (4-4) Graves, Will at North Carolina (03/02/10)

1.000 (4-4) Horner, Dennis vs NC State (02/27/10)

1.000 (4-4) Nolan Smith vs Duke (02/17/10)



1.000 (4-4) Kyle Singler vs Duke (02/17/10)

1.000 (4-4) Stitt, Demontez at Clemson (2/13/10)

1.000 (4-4) Aminu,Al-Farouq at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

1.000 (4-4) Greivis Vasquez at Maryland (01/26/10)

1.000 (4-4) Dino Gregory at Maryland (01/26/10)

1.000 (4-4) Trapani, Joe vs Boston College (01/19/10)

1.000 (4-4) Dorenzo Hudson at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

1.000 (4-4) Taylor, Raymond vs FAU (12/19/09)

1.000 (4-4) TOOMBS,Khalif vs South Carolina State (12/12/09)

1.000 (3-3) Aminu,Al-Farouq vs Wake Forest (01/09/10)

1.000 (3-3) SUTTLE JR., Dane at Pepperdine (01/03/10)

1.000 (3-3) ALSTON,Tavarus vs North Carolina A&T (12/21/09)

1.000 (3-3) Richardson, Shavar vs FAU (12/19/09)

1.000 (3-3) Hughley, Sanchez vs FAU (12/19/09)

Rebounds 18 Lawal, Gani vs Georgia Tech (02/10/10)

12 Henson, John at North Carolina (03/02/10)

12 Ginyard, Marcus at North Carolina (03/02/10)

12 Aminu,Al-Farouq vs Wake Forest (01/09/10)

Assists 9 Greivis Vasquez at Maryland (01/26/10)

9 Malcolm Delaney at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

Steals 5 Brian Zoubek vs Duke (02/17/10)

5 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (02/17/10)

5 Nolen, Al vs Minnesota (12/02/09)

Blocked Shots 5 Royster, Brett vs FAU (12/19/09)

4 Henson, John at North Carolina (03/02/10)

4 Aminu,Al-Farouq at Wake Forest (02/02/10)

4 MULDROW, Sam vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

Turnovers 9 ALSTON,Tavarus vs North Carolina A&T (12/21/09)

7 Wolf, Johnny vs UNC Wilmington (11/20/09)

Fouls 5 Jeff Allen vs Virginia Tech (03/12/10)

5 Alabi, Solomon vs Florida State (03/06/10)

5 Horner, Dennis vs NC State (02/27/10)

5 J.T. Thompson vs Virginia Tech (01/31/10)

5 Victor Davila at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

5 JT Thompson at Virginia Tech (01/13/10)

5 ABRAHAMS,ALBERT vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

5 WILLIFORD,ANTROINE vs Bethune-Cookman (12/30/09)

5 Simpson, DeMonte vs FAU (12/19/09)

5 Davis, Justin vs FAU (12/19/09)

5 LYTLE, Charlie vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/25/09)

5 HOLMES, Mike vs South Carolina (11/22/09)

5 DYER, Lemar vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)

5 ALLSOP, Ross vs Nova Southeastern (11/16/09)


